

HR GREEN, INC.
 5525 MERLE HAY RD., STE. 200
 JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131
 PH: 515-278-2913
 FAX: 515-278-1846

Bid Date: January 30, 2024 - 10:00 AM
 HR Green Project No. 2202555



BID TABULATION
FRANKLIN AVENUE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
INDIANOLA, IA



		Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		Vanderpool Construction		Absolute Group		Sternquist Construction		TK Concrete		Evolution Contracting		Joiner Construction			
Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	Topsoil, On-site, Strip, Salvage and Spread	CY	195	\$ 20	\$ 3,900	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 7,780.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,925.00
2	Excavation, Class 10	CY	195	\$ 50	\$ 9,750	\$ 34.20	\$ 6,669.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 3,753.75	\$ 35.90	\$ 7,000.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00
3	Subgrade Preparation	SY	1050	\$ 5	\$ 5,250	\$ 4.60	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,200.00
4	Subgrade Treatment, Cement	SY	1050	\$ 12	\$ 12,600	\$ 27.80	\$ 29,190.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 20,737.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 40,950.00
5	Subbase, Modified, 4"	SY	183	\$ 8	\$ 1,464	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,111.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 3,266.55	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,379.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,281.00
6	Subbase, Modified, 6"	SY	1050	\$ 10	\$ 10,500	\$ 11.40	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 11,287.50	\$ 10.25	\$ 10,762.50
7	Compaction Testing	LS	1	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	Trench Compaction Testing	LS	1	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, PVC, 8"	LF	300	\$ 140	\$ 42,000	\$ 92.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 29,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Service, PVC, 4"	LF	245	\$ 120	\$ 29,400	\$ 88.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 92.40	\$ 22,638.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 19,845.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,150.00
11	Removal of Sanitary Sewer, VCP, 8"	LF	300	\$ 15	\$ 4,500	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
12	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 12"	LF	21	\$ 150	\$ 3,150	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 1,874.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,625.00
13	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15"	LF	34	\$ 135	\$ 4,590	\$ 118.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 4,522.00	\$ 123.90	\$ 4,212.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,250.00
14	Subdrain, PVC, 6"	LF	522	\$ 25	\$ 13,050	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,396.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,572.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 9,865.80	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,792.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,050.00
15	Subdrain Connection to Storm Manhole, 6"	EA	2	\$ 425	\$ 850	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	Manhole, SUDAS SW-301, 48"	EA	2	\$ 8,000	\$ 16,000	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,732.00	\$ 35,464.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
17	Intake, SW-505	EA	2	\$ 7,500	\$ 15,000	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,847.00	\$ 11,694.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
18	Remove Manhole, 48"	EA	2	\$ 2,000	\$ 4,000	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,691.00	\$ 3,382.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	Connection to Existing Intake	EA	1	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	Pavement, PCC, 7", Class C-SUD or M-SUD Mix	SY	837	\$ 85	\$ 71,145	\$ 64.00	\$ 53,568.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 54,405.00	\$ 66.60	\$ 55,744.20	\$ 83.00	\$ 69,471.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 57,334.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 58,590.00
21	Pavement, PCC, 7", Class M-SUD Mix	SY	80	\$ 110	\$ 8,800	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
22	PCC Pavement Samples and Testing	LS	1	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
23	Removal of Sidewalk, PCC	SY	97	\$ 20	\$ 1,940	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,552.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 3,661.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 679.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,044.00
24	Removal of Driveway Apron	SY	86	\$ 20	\$ 1,720	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 2,167.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,300.00
25	Sidewalk, PCC, 4"	SY	97	\$ 90	\$ 8,730	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,559.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 4,728.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 4,898.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,335.00
26	Detectable Warning	SF	32	\$ 60	\$ 1,920	\$ 51.25	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00
27	Driveway Apron, Paved, PCC, 6"	SY	86	\$ 75	\$ 6,450	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,074.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,074.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,332.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,590.00
28	Temporary Granular Surfacing	SY	80	\$ 30	\$ 2,400	\$ 40.65	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	Pavement Removal, PCC	SY	917	\$ 25	\$ 22,925	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,419.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,960.50	\$ 7.35	\$ 6,739.95	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,921.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,419.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,506.00
30	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 18,775.00	\$ 18,775.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 18,834.00	\$ 18,834.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
31	Hydraulic Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	AC	0.2	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,915.00	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,700.00
32	Plant, Tree, 2.5"	EA	1	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
33	Filter Sock, Installation, Maintenance, and Removal	LF	600	\$ 3	\$ 1,800	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00
34	Inlet Protection Device, Drop-in Sediment Trap	EA	1	\$ 250	\$ 250	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
35	Temporary Fence, 4', Orange Construction Fence	LF	650	\$ 7	\$ 4,550	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00
36	Tree Removal	EA	1	\$ 500	\$ 500	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
37	Construction Survey	LS	1	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
38	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
39	Maintenance of Postal Service	LS	1	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
40	Maintenance of Solid Waste	LS	1	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,072.00	\$ 8,072.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
41	Temporary Pedestrian Residential Access	SY	97	\$ 30	\$ 2,910	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 921.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,092.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,014.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,700.00
42	Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL				\$ 381,000.00	\$ 381,000.00	\$ 303,030.00	\$ 303,030.00	\$ 322,438.75	\$ 322,438.75	\$ 327,318.55	\$ 327,318.55	\$ 358,686.00	\$ 358,686.00	\$ 360,793.00	\$ 360,793.00	\$ 375,868.50	\$ 375,868.50

HR GREEN, INC.
 5525 MERLE HAY RD., STE. 200
 JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131
 PH: 515-278-2913
 FAX: 515-278-1846

Bid Date: January 30, 2024 - 10:00 AM
 HR Green Project No. 2202555



BID TABULATION
FRANKLIN AVENUE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
INDIANOLA, IA



		Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		J & K Contracting		Kingston Services		Mainline Construction		Synergy Contracting		Rognes Corp.		Granite Excavating	
Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Topsoil, On-site, Strip, Salvage and Spread	CY	195 \$ 20 \$ 3,900	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,310.00
2	Excavation, Class 10	CY	195 \$ 50 \$ 9,750	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,215.00
3	Subgrade Preparation	SY	1050 \$ 5 \$ 5,250	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,200.00
4	Subgrade Treatment, Cement	SY	1050 \$ 12 \$ 12,600	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 35,700.00
5	Subbase, Modified, 4"	SY	183 \$ 8 \$ 1,464	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,019.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,202.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,928.00
6	Subbase, Modified, 6"	SY	1050 \$ 10 \$ 10,500	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00
7	Compaction Testing	LS	1 \$ 3,500 \$ 3,500	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
8	Trench Compaction Testing	LS	1 \$ 3,500 \$ 3,500	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, PVC, 8"	LF	300 \$ 140 \$ 42,000	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Service, PVC, 4"	LF	245 \$ 120 \$ 29,400	\$ 165.00	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 101.50	\$ 24,867.50	\$ 107.00	\$ 26,215.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 47,775.00
11	Removal of Sanitary Sewer, VCP, 8"	LF	300 \$ 15 \$ 4,500	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 12"	LF	21 \$ 150 \$ 3,150	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 4,263.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 4,053.00
13	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15"	LF	34 \$ 135 \$ 4,590	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 5,168.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 6,562.00
14	Subdrain, PVC, 6"	LF	522 \$ 25 \$ 13,050	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,616.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 21,402.00
15	Subdrain Connection to Storm Manhole, 6"	EA	2 \$ 425 \$ 850	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
16	Manhole, SUDAS SW-301, 48"	EA	2 \$ 8,000 \$ 16,000	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 15,140.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
17	Intake, SW-505	EA	2 \$ 7,500 \$ 15,000	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 5,446.00	\$ 10,892.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 23,120.00
18	Remove Manhole, 48"	EA	2 \$ 2,000 \$ 4,000	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	Connection to Existing Intake	EA	1 \$ 2,500 \$ 2,500	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
20	Pavement, PCC, 7", Class C-SUD or M-SUD Mix	SY	837 \$ 85 \$ 71,145	\$ 70.00	\$ 58,590.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 54,405.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 56,079.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 73,237.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 63,612.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 56,079.00
21	Pavement, PCC, 7", Class M-SUD Mix	SY	80 \$ 110 \$ 8,800	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 101.50	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,080.00
22	PCC Pavement Samples and Testing	LS	1 \$ 2,500 \$ 2,500	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00
23	Removal of Sidewalk, PCC	SY	97 \$ 20 \$ 1,940	\$ 10.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 970.00
24	Removal of Driveway Apron	SY	86 \$ 20 \$ 1,720	\$ 10.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 860.00
25	Sidewalk, PCC, 4"	SY	97 \$ 90 \$ 8,730	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,529.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,044.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 8,827.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,432.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,753.00
26	Detectable Warning	SF	32 \$ 60 \$ 1,920	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,728.00
27	Driveway Apron, Paved, PCC, 6"	SY	86 \$ 75 \$ 6,450	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,536.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 5,504.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,934.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 5,246.00
28	Temporary Granular Surfacing	SY	80 \$ 30 \$ 2,400	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00
29	Pavement Removal, PCC	SY	917 \$ 25 \$ 22,925	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,755.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,755.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,838.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,838.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 22,008.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,087.00
30	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1 \$ 10,000 \$ 10,000	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 23,440.00	\$ 23,440.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
31	Hydraulic Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	AC	0.2 \$ 10,000 \$ 2,000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3,150.00
32	Plant, Tree, 2.5"	EA	1 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	Filter Sock, Installation, Maintenance, and Removal	LF	600 \$ 3 \$ 1,800	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00
34	Inlet Protection Device, Drop-in Sediment Trap	EA	1 \$ 250 \$ 250	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
35	Temporary Fence, 4', Orange Construction Fence	LF	650 \$ 7 \$ 4,550	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,400.00
36	Tree Removal	EA	1 \$ 500 \$ 500	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
37	Construction Survey	LS	1 \$ 2,500 \$ 2,500	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9,325.00	\$ 9,325.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
38	Mobilization	LS	1 \$ 35,000 \$ 35,000	\$ 41,501.00	\$ 41,501.00	\$ 37,875.00	\$ 37,875.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 26,710.00	\$ 26,710.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
39	Maintenance of Postal Service	LS	1 \$ 1,500 \$ 1,500	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
40	Maintenance of Solid Waste	LS	1 \$ 2,500 \$ 2,500	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	Temporary Pedestrian Residential Access	SY	97 \$ 30 \$ 2,910	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,104.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,686.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,753.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,171.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,037.00
42	Concrete Washout	LS	1 \$ 1,500 \$ 1,500	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL			\$ 381,000.00	\$ 376,600.00	\$ 379,965.00	\$ 381,356.00	\$ 403,061.50	\$ 420,968.00	\$ 439,440.00						